Any fees or expenses that may arise from the supervisory arrangements are solely the 

responsibility of the provisional psychologist.  

9. Of the required 1600 hours of provisional practice there must be: 

a. 1 (one) hour of supervision for every 15 (fifteen) hours of provisional practice, 

equating to a minimum of 107 (one hundred and seven) hours of supervision.   

b. A minimum of 25% of the required 1600 supervision hours must take place onsite 

and in person (i.e. where the provisional psychologist conducts their work). 

c. A minimum of 75% of the required 1600 supervision hours must be individual

[...]

Non-service delivery hours can be included in the total hours for each professional 

activity declared.  

8. The applicant is required to spend 1 (one) hour in direct supervision (i.e. in-

person/virtual/group)for every 15 (fifteen) hours of provisional practice for a minimum of 

107 (one hundred and seven) hours of direct supervision (i.e. in-person/virtual/group) 

unless an exception has been approved by the Registration Committee in accordance with the 

Northwest Territories Standards For Supervision of Provisional Psychologists’ Standard 10.